FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04 - U0 - (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	The state of the s
_	714 / NAME (775-977) (2)
	Triesse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Janak Khimchand Padia Bruce David Roth Bharat Kalidas Trivedi	Name: Warner-Lambert Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950
Execution Date: 9/27/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Retent Application No. (c)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/005,201 PCT/US96/ 15857	
Additional numbers atta	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Elizabeth M. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48105	23-0455
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Elizabeth M. Anderson Elizabeth	eux M. andun 2/5/98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date

Docket No.: 5271/2-01-EMA

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known):	
Filing Date (if known):	
Execution Date(s) of App	olication:

Title: BENZIMIDAZOLE DERIVATIVES AS 15-LO INHIBITORS

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : JANAK KHIMCHAND PADIA

Signature of Inventor: Janua Khimchand Padia 9-27-96

Address: 3802 Fieldcrest Lane Ypsilanti, MI 48197

9/96 EA3**z9**584.wp5 Page 1 of 2

> **PATENT** REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0771



FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : BRUCE DAVID ROTH

Signature of Inventor:

1-27-96

Date

...

Address: 49255 Hunt Club Court Plymouth, MI 48170

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : BHARAT KALIDAS TRIVEDI

Signature of Inventor: Bhard Kalidas Privadi

9-27-96

Date

Address: 36955 Aldergate Ct.

Farmington Hills, MI 48335

STATE OF Michigan
COUNTY OF Washtenaw

on <u>September 27, 1996</u>, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NANCY SUTER
Natary Public, Washtenaw County, Na Mr Commission Expires Feb. 48, 4607

9/96 EA3**z9**584.wp5 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/05/1998